

# Bathroom Waterproofing and Drainage

## Estimation conditions

- estimated cost for 12m2
- materials prices discounted by 40%; discount available for registered users of IBB Estimator PRO version

## NOTICE!

- The below estimation is only the proposal, you can use it at your own risk
- All products are available at IBB

## Labour

No	Name	Rate	Qty	[unit]	Costs
1.	Labour skilled	£10.00	16.210	lh	£162.10
2.	Plumber	£12.00	7.898	lh	£94.78
	<b>Total</b>		<b>24.108</b>	<b>lh</b>	<b>£256.88</b>



# Material

No	Name	Feature	Dimension	Price [unit]	Qty	[unit]	Costs
1.	PCV sewerage pipe tee	SS310 OGR	110mm*92.5deg	£14.00	0.600	pcs	£8.40
2.	PCV sewerage reducing pipe	WS322 OGR	40mm	£1.00	3.200	pcs	£3.20
3.	PCV sewerage reducing pipe	WS323 OGR	50mm	£1.17	1.600	pcs	£1.87
4.	PCV sewerage reducing pipe	WS321 OGR	32mm	£1.00	3.200	pcs	£3.20
5.	drainage membrain	Slimline, yellow	1m*30m	£12.92	14.400	m2	£186.05
6.	exterior sewerage pipe	WS302 OGR	fi 50mm*3m	£6.93	0.960	pcs	£6.65
7.	exterior sewerage pipe	SS300 OGR plain ended	fi 110mm*3m	£14.75	0.860	pcs	£12.69
8.	exterior sewerage pipe	WS301 BLA	fi 40mm*3m	£4.99	1.920	pcs	£9.58
9.	exterior sewerage pipe	WS300 BLA	fi 32mm*3m	£4.58	1.920	pcs	£8.79
10.	interior sawege knee	WS304 BLA - swept	40mm*92.5deg	£1.00	5.000	pcs	£5.00
11.	interior sawege knee	WS310 BLA - obtuse bend	40mm*45deg	£1.00	5.000	pcs	£5.00
12.	interior sawege knee	WS311 OGR	50mm*45deg	£1.17	2.500	pcs	£2.92
13.	interior sawege knee	WS305 OGR	50mm*92.5deg	£1.17	2.500	pcs	£2.92
14.	interior sawege knee	WS303 BLA - swept	32mm*92.5deg	£1.00	2.000	pcs	£2.00
15.	interior sawege knee	WS309 BLA - obtuse bend	32mm*45deg	£1.00	5.000	pcs	£5.00
16.	interior sawege knee	WS306 BLA - knuckle	32mm*90deg	£1.00	3.000	pcs	£3.00
17.	pipe clip	WU201 OGR	40mm	£0.25	8.000	pcs	£2.00
18.	pipe clip	WU202 OGR	50mm	£0.42	4.000	pcs	£1.68
19.	pipe clip	WU200 OGR	32mm	£0.25	8.000		£2.00
20.	pipe clip	SU221 BLA	110mm	£1.25	3.000		£3.75
21.	primer for render	AVAL KT 16 CERPLAST	bucket 5kg	£14.58	0.384	bucket	£5.60
22.	sealing compound (liquid foil)	KL 51 Woder E	bucket=5kg	£24.92	9.600	bucket	£239.23
23.	waterproof tape	KL 56 int. corner		£5.75	4.000	pcs	£23.00
24.	waterproof tape	KL 52	roll=50m	£3.29	23.100	m	£76.00
25.	waterproof tape	KL 57 ext.corner		£5.75	2.000	pcs	£11.50
26.	waterproof tape	KL 53	120*120mm	£4.16	1.000	pcs	£4.16
	<b>Total</b>						<b>£635.20</b>



## Attention!

Our norms and rates should be taken as a guide only and there are no obligations for anybody to adhere to them. You have to take sole responsibility and apply your own rates to your quotations. Cost of materials can vary from prices shown. We cannot accept any responsibility for anyone using this information - you must make your own checks.